10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

Shant H. Hagopian, Esq. (291707)
shant@hagopianlawfirm.com
HAGOPIAN LAW FIRM

15760 Ventura Blvd., Suite 700
Encino, CA 91436

Telephone: (818) 860-1361
Facsimile: (818) 860-1362

Email: shant@hagopianlawfirm.com

Attorneys for Defendant ACCU
BIO-CHEM LABORATORIES LLC

SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA
IN AND FOR THE COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES

VALERIE MAE LUNA on behalf of herself,
all others similarly situated, and on behalf of
the general public,

Plaintiffs,

V.

ACCU BIO-CHEM LABORATORIES; and
DOES 1-100,

Defendants.

Case No. 22STCV35014

[Assigned for All Purposes to the
Honorable Elihu M. Berle, Dept.6]

DECLARATION OF VANO
BAGHDASARIAN IN SUPPORT OF
PLAINTIFF VALERIE MAE LUNA’S
MOTION FOR PRELIMINARY
APPROVAL

Date: October 2, 2023
Time: 9:00 a.m.

Date File: November 3, 2022
Trial Date: None Set

I, VANO BAGHDASARIAN DECLARE AS FOLLOWS:

1. I am the Chief Executive Officer of Defendant ACCU BIO-CHEM LABORATORIES

(“ABCL”) in this case. I have personal knowledge of the facts stated herein, and if called, I will

testify completely hereto.

2. Before coming to a tentative settlement of the instant matter, neither I nor ABCL have had

any connection with the proposed settlement administrator “Apex Class Action Administration.”

3. Before coming to a tentative settlement of the instant matter, neither I nor ABCL have had

any connection with the Cy Pres recipient “The United Way.”

Declaration of Vano Baghdasaryan
In support Plaintiff’s Motion for Preliminary Approval
Case No. 22STCV35014

1




10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

4. At the time of executing this Declaration, I am unaware of any other pending matter, claim,

or action, that will be extinguished or adversely affected by the proposed settlement in the instant

case.
I declare under the penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing is
true and correct.
Dated: 08/30/2023
Vano Baghdahsarian
Vano Baghdahsarian (Aug 30, 2023 23:27 PDT)
Vano Baghdasarian
Declarant
Declaration of Vano Baghdasaryan 2

In support Plaintiff’s Motion for Preliminary Approval
Case No. 22STCV35014



https://url.avanan.click/v2/___https://na1.documents.adobe.com/verifier?tx=CBJCHBCAABAAszZiA4TC1c8TPQt1Xzofp0sFXtZ2Pyfv___.YXAzOmFwZXhjbGFzc2FjdGlvbjphOm86NzRlMzYwNzcxMjhiYWE0OTg0NDhkYjZkYWI3ZjE5MTc6NjpjZmY5OjAxMzY4OWE4ZjczMmQxOWQzNDg2ZWE1ZDU0MWNkMWJmNWQwMTg2MDcxYzhlZDBmYjMwMDZlZDQ2NjBlNjVlYWM6cDpG

Dec.VB

Final Audit Report

2023-08-31

Created:
By:
Status:

Transaction ID:

2023-08-29
shant hagopian (Shant@hagopianlawfirm.com)
Signed

CBJCHBCAABAASzZIA4TC1c8 TPQt1XzofpOsFXtZ2Pyfv

"Dec.VB" History

9 Document created by shant hagopian (Shant@hagopianlawfirm.com)
2023-08-29 - 10:53:25 PM GMT- IP address: 12.187.188.98

£% Document emailed to vano@accubiochem.com for signature
2023-08-29 - 10:54:04 PM GMT

9 Email viewed by vano@accubiochem.com
2023-08-31 - 6:26:22 AM GMT- IP address: 66.249.84.69

o Signer vano@accubiochem.com entered name at signing as Vano Baghdahsarian
2023-08-31 - 6:27:00 AM GMT- IP address: 97.93.58.43

éé Document e-signed by Vano Baghdahsarian (vano@accubiochem.com
y
Signature Date: 2023-08-31 - 6:27:02 AM GMT - Time Source: server- IP address: 97.93.58.43

@ Agreement completed.
2023-08-31 - 6:27:02 AM GMT

Adobe Acrobat Sign




	SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

		2023-08-30T23:27:04-0700
	Agreement certified by Adobe Acrobat Sign




