1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8		HE STATE OF CALIFORNIA UNTY OF LOS ANGELES	
 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 	 VALERIE MAE LUNA on behalf of herself, all others similarly situated, and on behalf of the general public, Plaintiffs, v. ACCU BIO-CHEM LABORATORIES; and DOES 1-100, Defendants. 	Case No. 22STCV35014 [Assigned for All Purposes to the Honorable Elihu M. Berle, Dept.6] DECLARATION OF VANO BAGHDASARIAN IN SUPPORT OF PLAINTIFF VALERIE MAE LUNA'S MOTION FOR PRELIMINARY APPROVAL Date: October 2, 2023 Time: 9:00 a.m. Date File: November 3, 2022 Trial Date: None Set	
20	I, VANO BAGHDASARIAN DECLA	ARE AS FOLLOWS:	
21	1. I am the Chief Executive Officer of Defendant ACCU BIO-CHEM LABORATORIES		
22	("ABCL") in this case. I have personal knowledge of the facts stated herein, and if called, I will		
23	testify completely hereto.		
24	2. Before coming to a tentative settlement of	of the instant matter, neither I nor ABCL have had	
25	any connection with the proposed settlement administrator "Apex Class Action Administration."		
26	3. Before coming to a tentative settlement of the instant matter, neither I nor ABCL have had		
27	any connection with the Cy Pres recipient "The United Way."		
28	Declaration of Vano Baghdasaryan In support Plaintiff's Motion for Preliminary Approval Case No. 22STCV35014	1	

1	4. At the time of executing this Declaration, I am unaware of any other pending matter, claim,		
2	or action, that will be extinguished or adversely affected by the proposed settlement in the instant		
3	case.		
4			
5			
6	I declare under the penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing is		
7	true and correct.		
8			
9	Dated: 08/30/2023		
10			
11			
12	Vano Baghdahsarian Vano Baghdahsarian (Aug 30, 2023 23:27 PDT)		
13	Vano Baghdasarian Declarant		
14			
15			
16			
17			
18			
19			
20			
21			
22			
23			
23			
2 4 25			
23 26			
20 27			
27			
20	⁸ Declaration of Vano Baghdasaryan 2 In support Plaintiff's Motion for Preliminary Approval Case No. 22STCV35014		

Dec.VB

Final Audit Report

2023-08-31

Created:	2023-08-29
Ву:	shant hagopian (Shant@hagopianlawfirm.com)
Status:	Signed
Transaction ID:	CBJCHBCAABAAszZiA4TC1c8TPQt1Xzofp0sFXtZ2Pyfv

"Dec.VB" History

- Document created by shant hagopian (Shant@hagopianlawfirm.com) 2023-08-29 10:53:25 PM GMT- IP address: 12.187.188.98
- Document emailed to vano@accubiochem.com for signature 2023-08-29 - 10:54:04 PM GMT
- Email viewed by vano@accubiochem.com 2023-08-31 - 6:26:22 AM GMT- IP address: 66.249.84.69
- Signer vano@accubiochem.com entered name at signing as Vano Baghdahsarian 2023-08-31 - 6:27:00 AM GMT- IP address: 97.93.58.43
- Document e-signed by Vano Baghdahsarian (vano@accubiochem.com) Signature Date: 2023-08-31 - 6:27:02 AM GMT - Time Source: server- IP address: 97.93.58.43
- Agreement completed. 2023-08-31 - 6:27:02 AM GMT